Ferry Services Ordinance (Chapter 104)

MAXIMUM FARES FOR LICENSED FERRY SERVICE <u>"NORTH POINT - KWUN TONG - KAI TAK"</u>

In exercise of powers vested in me under section 33(1) of the Ferry Services Ordinance, Chapter 104, I hereby give notice that with effect from 1 September 2019, the maximum fares chargeable on the above licensed ferry service will be as follows:

FARETABLE

Adult	\$7.00	per single journey
Child (under 12 years old)	\$3.50	per single journey
Passenger aged 65 or above	\$3.50	per single journey
Disabled passenger	\$3.50	per single journey
Bicycle	\$14.00	per single journey
Monthly Pass (unlimited travel)	\$300.00	
Freight	\$20.00	per 0.1 cubic metre

TANG Wai-leung Commissioner of Transport (Acting)